

Â

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

(CC 15807-15808/2012)

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2011 in DBCSA No.721/2004 & DBCSA No.389/2005 in SBCWP No.2477/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURLIDHAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in ten weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the contempt proceedings pending before the High Court shall remain stayed subject to the condition that within eight weeks from today, the petitioners shall pay the amount due to respondent No.1 in terms of the direction given by the High Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master