

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 11603/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2012 in CWP No.16346/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MADAN LAL GANDHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners stating therein that the advocate-on-record has been detected with chicken pox, hearing of this petition is adjourned for six weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master