

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 16755-16758/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2011 in DBCSA No.493/2010, DBCSA No.494/2010 dated 19/08/2011 in DBCSA No.493/2010, DBCSA No.494/2010 DBCRP No.86/2011 DBCRP No.87/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

LIC OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA MURARI LAL ASTHANA AND ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be no stay of the directions given by the learned Single Judge vide order dated 12.1.2010 passed in S.B.C.W.P No. 6676 of 1998 and connected matter.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

|  
|  
|