

P

ITEM NO.MM

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

(CC 17726/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2013 in WPC No.184/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

L.I.C OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION RETIRED LIC CLASS 1 AS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr.Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam,Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

On a mention made by Shri A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, learned  
senior counsel for the respondents, we direct that order dated 08.10.2013  
be read as under:

"Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be no stay of the directions given by the  
Division Bench of the Delhi High Court in WP(C)No.184 of 2007.

Tag with the Civil Appeals arising from SLP(C) No.../2013  
(CC Nos.16755-16758/2013)."

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master