

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29422-29423/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2011 in SBCWP No.2477/2000,DBCSEA No.721/2004,DBCSEA No.389/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURLIDHAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Suirajit Bhaduri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with the appeal arising out of S.L.P. CC Nos.16755-16758 of 2013.

Interim order dated 21.09.2012 is vacated.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|