

È

ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6995 OF 2013

LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL GANDHI (D) THR. LR. & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2014 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. for stay tomorrow i.e. 14th March, 2014 before
an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar