

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9223 OF 2013

L.I.C OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION RETIRED LIC CLASS 1 AS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.  
Ms. Pavitra Warriar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Murthy,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Gupta,Sr.Adv. (Applicant)  
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg,Adv.  
Mr. G.N. Sridharan,Adv.  
Mr. T.L. Garg,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Intervenor(s) Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gurav,Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Tom Joseph,Adv.  
Mr. Sajith P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Counsel opposite may file their objections to this application (I.A.No.3) within four weeks.

Post the application along with all the appeals in the 2nd week of August, 2014.

(Mahabir Singh) (Veena Khera)  
Court Master Court Master