

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6995 of 2013

LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL GANDHI (D) THR. LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. NOS.8959-8962 OF 2013

C.A. NO.9223 OF 2013

C.A. NOS.9409-9410 OF 2013

Date : 17/12/2014 These appeals were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

CA 8959-62/13

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matters are taken on Board.

List the matters on 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master