

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6995 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2014

(Application for impleadment)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2014

(Application for implementation of the order of the High Court of Punjab and
Haryana in C.W.P. No. 16346 of 2010 dated 09.11.2012)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 OF 2014

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

Life Insurance Corporation of India & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Madan Lal Gandhi (D) Thr. Lr. Sanjeev Gandhi(Dead) & Ors.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court Order dated 09.08.2013.

There are thirty two respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 to 13, 15, 16, 18 to 30 are represented through Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate. Respondent No. 32 is represented by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate. High Court vide its letter dated 07.04.2014 has informed that Respondent Nos. 1, 14, 17 and 31 have expired. Counsel was intimated with regard to take appropriate steps in respect of expired Respondents vide this Registry's letter dated 19.08.2015 but counsel has not taken any steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondents.

It is submitted that Mr. Sajith P., Counsel for the Applicant has on 06.05.2014 filed an application for impleadment as party respondent and also filed another application for implementation with the prayer to direct the Appellant to implement the order of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana in C.W.P. No. 16346 of 2010 dated 09.11.2012. The same have been registered as I.A. No. 4 and 5 of 2014 respectively.

It is further submitted that Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate has on 08.10.2014 filed counter affidavit to the special leave petition on behalf of Respondent No. 32 but he has not served its copy on Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate. The same has been included in the appeal paperbooks.

It is also submitted that Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate for the respondent has on 21.09.2015 filed additional documents with the leave of the Hon'ble Court. The same is placed with appeal paperbooks.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Ashok Parnigrahi, counsel for the appellant has on 24.9.2015 filed application for permission to file additional documents. The same has been registered as I.A. No.7/2015 and is being circulated with this office report.

The matter above-mentioned along with applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of September, 2015.

-sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Jay Savla, Advocate.
A-56 A, Lajpat Nagar II, New Delhi-24
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate.
141-A, Block -C, Shalimar Bagh, Delhi
3. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate.
N- 24 AQ, (LGF), Jangpura Extension, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR