

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.8959-8962/2013

LIC OF INDIA AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA MURARI LAL ASTHANA AND ANR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and dismissal of appeal permission to file additional documents and office report) and

WITH C.A. No.6995/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

C.A. No.9223/2013

(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

C.A. Nos.9409-9410/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.14774-14777/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.12.02

17:37:34 IST

Reason:

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

CA 8959-62/13

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 20th January, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master