

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.6 of 2015 In Civil Appeal No.6995 of 2013

LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL GANDHI (D) THR. LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/12/2015 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Jay Savla, AOR
Mr. Srinivasan Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

It is submitted by Mr. Gopal Jain, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents that the Life Insurance Corporation has not deposited the 20 per cent amount as per appropriate computation.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, learned counsel appearing for the Life Insurance Corporation would submit that the amount

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.04
16:43:54 IST
Reason:

has been deposited before the Registry of the Punjab & Haryana High Court at Chandigarh.

CA 6995/15

Regard being had to the submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties, it is directed that the respondents shall be in a position to withdraw the amount on the basis of the computation made by the Corporation without prejudice to the contentions raised in the appeal.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master