

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9223/2013

L.I.C OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION RETIRED LIC CLASS 1 AS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and office report)

Date : 29/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, AOR

Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. T. L. Garg, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLet the matter be listed along with the connected matters for
final disposal on 10.03.2016 on top of the Board.The interlocutory applications shall be considered on that
day, if required.(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master